503015411 10/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3062011

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LI DENG	07/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE TRUSTEES OF PRINCETON UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	ONE NASSAU HALL	
City:	ity: PRINCETON	
State/Country:	ite/Country: NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code: 08544		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13719605

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (917)475-9470

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6094740053

Email: roy.rosser@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: ROY ROSSER

Address Line 1: 2202 SCHINDLER DRIVE N

Address Line 4: MONMOUTH JCT, NEW JERSEY 08852

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PU ASSIG LI DENG 10/11/14	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROY ROSSER	
SIGNATURE:	/Roy Rosser/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Li_assignments_signed#page1.tif source=Li_assignments_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 503015411 REEL: 033933 FRAME: 0959

r.r(princeton).

. VOY 1617 (600.5)

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS TO PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Whereas, I, Li Deng of Princeton University, Princeton NJ 08540 hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", applied for a patent for the following improvements:

"Introducing Bubbles to Improve Cornea Reshaping without the Creation of a Flap" No. US 13/719,605, dated 12/19/2012 (SZY 03U - Cornea II);

hereinafter referred to as the "Patents and Patent Applications", and

Whereas, I am now the owner of rights to the above-identified application; and

Whereas the Trustees of Princeton University of One Nassau Hall, Princeton NJ 08544, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee" desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patents and Patent Applications and the patents (and any reissues, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions or foreign counterpart patents) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee 100% of their right, title, and interest in the invention and Patents and Patent Applications (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to the Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patents and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patents and Patent Applications.

The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by **Assignee** and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by **Assignor** had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 7/31/2014 Li Deng (Assignor) SIGN HERE

10y (1003 61) gmail (1013 | 1663 | 174 (199 3

PATENT

REEL: 033933 FRAME: 0960



ARY POST FOLDUS

On this	day of	, before me,	, the undersigned Notary Public,
personally	appeared	ASSIGNOR, personally	known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactor	y evidence) to b	e the person whose name	is subscribed to the within instrument, and
	•		y hand and official seal inCounty
of	on the d	ate set forth in this certificate.	
Notary Pu	blic		MOTARIZE IF CONVENIENT
			BUT NOT STRICTLY MECESSARY

roy coase: (8 grader com (8 99) 17 1 0 98 3

PATENT REEL: 033933 FRAME: 0961

RECORDED: 10/11/2014